Guelph -vs- York
11/16/2019 at York

Date: 11/16/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 0 Total
Start: 2:22PM

Time: 2:17 [Guelph | 2| 1] 3] 6|York |
Attendance: 100 GPH: Mikkel Aagaard (2); Zach Roberts (1); Chris Brill-Morgan (1);
Location: York Ryan O'Bonsawin (1); Ryan Valentini (1)

YRK: Jeremy Lucchini (3)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By GPH  YRK
1st 2:06 GPH Ryan O'Bonsawin Matt Kenney, 1 0
1st 2:59 GPH Chris Brill-Morgan Andrew Dodson, 2 0
1st 7:46  YRK Jeremy Lucchini , 2 1
2nd 12:45 GPH Ryan Valentini Giordano Finoro, Stephen Templeton 3 1
3rd 9:24 YRK Jeremy Lucchini Braydon Buziak, David D'Agostino 3 2
3rd 13:38 GPH Mikkel Aagaard Ryan Valentini, Todd Winder 4 2
3rd 15:17 GPH Mikkel Aagaard Todd Winder, Cole Cameron 5 2
3rd 16:06 GPH Zach Roberts , 6 2
3rd 19:28 YRK Jeremy Lucchini , 6 3

Guelph Power Plays York Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:36 10:36  00:00 0 0 -- 1st 06:47 07:46 00:59 0 0 -
1st 14:42 15:02 00:20 0 0 - 2nd 14:35 05:25 0 (0] -
1st 18:48 01:12 0 0 -- 3rd 10:18 09:42 0 0 -
2nd 00:00 0 (0] - 16:06 (o} (¢} (0]
2nd 00:00 0 0 -

01:32 (o} (o} 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GPH Matt Kenney 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 6:47 PP
1st GPH Jesse Saban 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:36
1st YRK Xavier Pouliot 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:36 PP
1st YRK Xavier Pouliot 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:36
1st GPH Ted Nichol 05:00 MATCH-ATTEMPT TO INJURE MATCH 10:36 PP
1st YRK Benjamin Evanish 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 14:42 PP

MISCONDU
1st YRK Braydon Buziak 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 15:02
MISCONDU
1st GPH Marc Stevens 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 15:02
1st GPH Zach McFadden 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 15:02 PP
1st YRK Brendan Browne 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:48 PP
2nd GPH Matt Kenney 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 7:05 PP
2nd GPH Todd Winder 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:56 PP
2nd GPH Mikkel Aagaard 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 14:35 PP
3rd GPH Mikkel Aagaard 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 5:21 PP

3rd GPH Zach Roberts 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:18 PP



Guelph 6

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

FO

BLK

=
B o ~Nuo At

17
19
21
23
25
26
28
29
33
43
75
77
92

Cole Cameron
Jesse Saban

Zach McFadden
Mikkel Aagaard
Zach Roberts
Matt Kenney
Chris Brill-Morgan
Marc Stevens
Andrew Dodson
Stephen Templeton
Ryan O'Bonsawin
Ryan Da Silva
Ted Nichol

Todd Winder
Andrew Masters
Brendan Cregan
Ryan Valentini
Justin Lemcke
Zach Poirier
Giordano Finoro

o

1-5
1-2

York 3

Pos

Total

Player

DO OO0 P OO0OO0O0OO0OFR OO0OO0OFR OFRPNOOO|I®

Wk OO0OFRP OONOOORFR PR OORFrR OO0 OO0 R|>
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO0 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O00DO0O00DO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o

OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

+/-

0-0

FO

10-31

Pen

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

B P
o ©No o

14
15
17
20
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
35

Jack Goranson
Ben Verrall
Jeremy Lucchini
Brendan Browne
Nik Coric

Alex Mowbray
Peter De Coppi
Alex Uryga
Morgan Messenger
Braydon Buziak
Scott Feser

David D'Agostino
Sal Filice
Benjamin Evanish
Justin Bean

Nik Malenica
David Sherman
Xavier Pouliot
Mack Shields
Cole Ceci

o

Total

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

De
[

Mins

EN 1

WO O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O WO OoO|®

Tota
|

NIO OO OO OOOFr OFP OO OO0 OO0 OO0 Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|N

York Goalkeeping

# Player

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

¢ Mins

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

?
o

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

29 Andrew Masters

33 Brendan Cregan

W 60:00

0:00

0 10
0 O

26

30 Mack Shields
35 Cole Ceci

2:59
L 56:45

27

Totals

Guelph Faceoffs
No data to report.

w

0 10

N[0 N |w

o O OO

26

Totals

York Faceoffs
No data to report.

glw N D>

N[N O

© (© O |w
o |©O O (o

30






0-0

1-0

2-0
2-0
2-0

2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

PP YRK

PP GPH
PP GPH

PP GPH

PP GPH

PP GPH

PP GPH

PP GPH

PP YRK
PP YRK
PP YRK
PP YRK
PP YRK
PP YRK

PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH

PP YRK

PP YRK

PP YRK

PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH

PP YRK

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays
[02:06] GOAL by GPH Ryan O'Bonsawin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matt Kenney, On ice for GPH: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 3 for season.

Guelph 1, York O

[02:59] GOAL by GPH Chris Brill-Morgan, Assist by Andrew Dodson, On ice for GPH: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for
season.

Guelph 2, York O
[06:47] Penalty on Matt Kenney GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[06:47] Start power play for YRK.
[07:46] GOAL by YRK Jeremy Lucchini (POWER PLAY), On ice for YRK: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
Guelph 2, York 1
[07:46] Matt Kenney (GPH) penalty complete.
[07:46] End power play for YRK.
[10:36] Penalty on Jesse Saban GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[10:36] Penalty on David Sherman YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[10:36] Start power play for GPH.
[10:36] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[10:36] Penalty on Andrew Dodson GPH 5 minutes for MATCH-ATTEMPT TO INJURE, (power play opp).
[10:36] End power play for GPH.
[14:40] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.
[14:42] Penalty on Benjamin Evanish YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[14:42] Start power play for GPH.
[15:02] Penalty on Braydon Buziak YRK 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[15:02] Penalty on Marc Stevens GPH 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[15:02] Penalty on Zach McFadden GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[15:02] End power play for GPH.
[18:48] Penalty on Brendan Browne YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[18:48] Start power play for GPH.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Jesse Saban (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 David Sherman (YRK) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for GPH.

[1 Andrew Dodson (GPH) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for GPH.

[1 Benjamin Evanish (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for GPH.

[1 Braydon Buziak (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 Marc Stevens (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 Zach McFadden (GPH) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for GPH.

[1 Brendan Browne (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for GPH.

[07:05] Penalty on Matt Kenney GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[07:05] Start power play for YRK.

[12:45] GOAL by GPH Ryan Valentini, Assist by Giordano Finoro and Stephen Templeton, On ice for GPH: , On ice for YRK: ,
goal number 4 for season.

Guelph 3, York 1
[12:56] Penalty on Todd Winder GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[12:56] Start power play for YRK.
[14:35] Penalty on Mikkel Aagaard GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[14:35] Start power play for YRK.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Matt Kenney (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 Todd Winder (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 Mikkel Aagaard (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for YRK.

[05:21] Penalty on Mikkel Aagaard GPH 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[05:21] Start power play for YRK.



3-1

3-2
3-2

3-2

5-2

6-2

6-3

6-3
6-3

PP YRK

[09:24] GOAL by YRK Jeremy Lucchini, Assist by Braydon Buziak and David D'Agostino, On ice for YRK: , On ice for GPH: ,
goal number 3 for season.

Guelph 3, York 2
[10:18] Penalty on Zach Roberts GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[10:18] Start power play for YRK.

[13:38] GOAL by GPH Mikkel Aagaard, Assist by Ryan Valentini and Todd Winder, On ice for GPH: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 11 for season.

Guelph 4, York 2

[15:17] GOAL by GPH Mikkel Aagaard, Assist by Todd Winder and Cole Cameron, On ice for GPH: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 12 for season.

Guelph 5, York 2

[16:06] GOAL by GPH Zach Roberts EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for GPH: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
Guelph 6, York 2

[19:28] GOAL by YRK Jeremy Lucchini, On ice for YRK: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.
Guelph 6, York 3

Period #0 Plays

PP GPH [] Mikkel Aagaard (GPH) penalty complete.
PP GPH [] Zach Roberts (GPH) penalty complete.
PP GPH [] End power play for YRK.



