## Guelph -vs- York 11/16/2019 at York

Date: 11/16/2019 Start: 2:22PM Time: 2:17 Attendance: 100 Location: York

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
Guelph	2	1	3	6	York

**GPH:** Mikkel Aagaard (2); Zach Roberts (1); Chris Brill-Morgan (1); Ryan O'Bonsawin (1); Ryan Valentini (1) **YRK:** Jeremy Lucchini (3)

### **Scoring Summary**

Perio	d Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	GPH	YRK
1st	2:06	GPH	Ryan O'Bonsawin	Matt Kenney,	1	0
1st	2:59	GPH	Chris Brill-Morgan	Andrew Dodson,	2	0
1st	7:46	YRK	Jeremy Lucchini	ı	2	1
2nd	12:45	GPH	Ryan Valentini	Giordano Finoro, Stephen Templeton	3	1
3rd	9:24	YRK	Jeremy Lucchini	Braydon Buziak, David D'Agostino	3	2
3rd	13:38	GPH	Mikkel Aagaard	Ryan Valentini, Todd Winder	4	2
3rd	15:17	GPH	Mikkel Aagaard	Todd Winder, Cole Cameron	5	2
3rd	16:06	GPH	Zach Roberts	ı	6	2
3rd	19:28	YRK	Jeremy Lucchini	ı	6	3

### **Guelph Power Plays**

York	Power	Plays
------	-------	-------

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	10:36	10:36	00:00	0	0	
1st	14:42	15:02	00:20	0	0	
1st	18:48		01:12	0	0	
2nd			00:00	0	0	
 2nd			00:00	0	0	
			01:32	0	0	0

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	06:47	07:46	00:59	0	0	
2nd	14:35		05:25	0	0	
3rd	10:18		09:42	0	0	
			16:06	0	0	0

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GPH	Matt Kenney	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	6:47	PP
1st	GPH	Jesse Saban	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:36	
1st	YRK	Xavier Pouliot	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:36	PP
1st	YRK	Xavier Pouliot	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:36	
1st	GPH	Ted Nichol	05:00	MATCH-ATTEMPT TO INJURE	MATCH	10:36	PP
1st	YRK	Benjamin Evanish	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	14:42	PP
1st	YRK	Braydon Buziak	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	15:02	
1st	GPH	Marc Stevens	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	15:02	
1st	GPH	Zach McFadden	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	15:02	PP
1st	YRK	Brendan Browne	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:48	PP
2nd	GPH	Matt Kenney	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	7:05	PP
2nd	GPH	Todd Winder	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:56	PP
2nd	GPH	Mikkel Aagaard	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	14:35	PP
3rd	GPH	Mikkel Aagaard	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	5:21	PP
3rd	GPH	Zach Roberts	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:18	PP

### Individual

# Guelph 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Cole Cameron	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Jesse Saban	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Zach McFadden	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Mikkel Aagaard	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	10	Zach Roberts	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Matt Kenney	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	16	Chris Brill-Morgan	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Marc Stevens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	19	Andrew Dodson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Stephen Templeton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Ryan O'Bonsawin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Ryan Da Silva	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Ted Nichol	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-5	0
	28	Todd Winder	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Andrew Masters	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	33	Brendan Cregan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Ryan Valentini	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	75	Justin Lemcke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Zach Poirier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	92	Giordano Finoro	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Total	6	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-31	0

### York 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Jack Goranson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	-	0
	5	Ben Verrall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Jeremy Lucchini	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Brendan Browne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Nik Coric	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Alex Mowbray	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Peter De Coppi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Alex Uryga	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Morgan Messenger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Braydon Buziak	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	20	Scott Feser	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	David D'Agostino	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Sal Filice	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Benjamin Evanish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Justin Bean	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Nik Malenica	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	David Sherman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Xavier Pouliot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	30	Mack Shields	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	-	0
	35	Cole Ceci	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-18	0

## **Guelph Goalkeeping**

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
29 Andrew Masters	W	60:00	3	0	10	9	7	0	26
33 Brendan Cregan		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			3	0	10	9	7	0	26

## York Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
30 Mack Shields		2:59	2	0	3	0	0	0	3
35 Cole Ceci	L	56:45	3	0	11	7	9	0	27
Totals			5	0	14	7	9	0	30

## **Guelph Faceoffs**

No data to report.

### York Faceoffs

No data to report.

### Play By Play

```
Period #1 Plays
              [02:06] GOAL by GPH Ryan O'Bonsawin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matt Kenney, On ice for GPH:, On ice for YRK:, goal
0-0
              number 3 for season.
                                                           Guelph 1, York 0
              [02:59] GOAL by GPH Chris Brill-Morgan, Assist by Andrew Dodson, On ice for GPH: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for
1-0
               season.
                                                           Guelph 2, York 0
              [06:47] Penalty on Matt Kenney GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-0
2-0
      PP YRK [06:47] Start power play for YRK.
2-0
              [07:46] GOAL by YRK Jeremy Lucchini (POWER PLAY), On ice for YRK: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
                                                           Guelph 2, York 1
2-1
      PP GPH [07:46] Matt Kenney (GPH) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP GPH [07:46] End power play for YRK.
2-1
              [10:36] Penalty on Jesse Saban GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-1
              [10:36] Penalty on David Sherman YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-1
      PP GPH [10:36] Start power play for GPH.
2-1
              [10:36] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-1
              [10:36] Penalty on Andrew Dodson GPH 5 minutes for MATCH-ATTEMPT TO INJURE, (power play opp).
2-1
      PP GPH [10:36] End power play for GPH.
2-1
              [14:40] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.
2-1
              [14:42] Penalty on Benjamin Evanish YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
      PP GPH [14:42] Start power play for GPH.
2-1
2-1
              [15:02] Penalty on Braydon Buziak YRK 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
2-1
              [15:02] Penalty on Marc Stevens GPH 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
2-1
              [15:02] Penalty on Zach McFadden GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-1
      PP GPH [15:02] End power play for GPH.
              [18:48] Penalty on Brendan Browne YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1
2-1
      PP GPH [18:48] Start power play for GPH.
                                                            Period #2 Plays
2-1
              [] Jesse Saban (GPH) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP YRK [] David Sherman (YRK) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP YRK [] End power play for GPH.
2-1
      PP YRK [] Andrew Dodson (GPH) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP YRK [] Start power play for GPH.
2-1
      PP YRK [] Benjamin Evanish (YRK) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP YRK [] End power play for GPH.
2-1
              [] Braydon Buziak (YRK) penalty complete.
2-1
              [] Marc Stevens (GPH) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP GPH [] Zach McFadden (GPH) penalty complete.
2-1
      PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.
2-1
      PP GPH [] Brendan Browne (YRK) penalty complete.
      PP GPH [] End power play for GPH.
2-1
2-1
              [07:05] Penalty on Matt Kenney GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-1
      PP YRK [07:05] Start power play for YRK.
              [12:45] GOAL by GPH Ryan Valentini, Assist by Giordano Finoro and Stephen Templeton, On ice for GPH:, On ice for YRK:,
2-1
              goal number 4 for season.
                                                           Guelph 3, York 1
3-1
              [12:56] Penalty on Todd Winder GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-1
      PP YRK [12:56] Start power play for YRK.
3-1
              [14:35] Penalty on Mikkel Aagaard GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-1
      PP YRK [14:35] Start power play for YRK.
                                                            Period #3 Plays
3-1
      PP GPH [] Matt Kenney (GPH) penalty complete.
3-1
      PP GPH [] Todd Winder (GPH) penalty complete.
      PP GPH [] Mikkel Aagaard (GPH) penalty complete.
3-1
3-1
      PP GPH [] End power play for YRK.
               [05:21] Penalty on Mikkel Aagaard GPH 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-1
```

3-1

PP YRK [05:21] Start power play for YRK.

3-1	[09:24] GOAL by YRK Jeremy Lucchini, Assist by Braydon Buziak and David D'Agostino, On ice for YRK: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 3 for season.
	Guelph 3, York 2
3-2	[10:18] Penalty on Zach Roberts GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP YRK [10:18] Start power play for YRK.
3-2	[13:38] GOAL by GPH Mikkel Aagaard, Assist by Ryan Valentini and Todd Winder, On ice for GPH: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 11 for season.
	Guelph 4, York 2
4-2	[15:17] GOAL by GPH Mikkel Aagaard, Assist by Todd Winder and Cole Cameron, On ice for GPH: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 12 for season.
	Guelph 5, York 2
5-2	[16:06] GOAL by GPH Zach Roberts EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for GPH: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
	Guelph 6, York 2
6-2	[19:28] GOAL by YRK Jeremy Lucchini, On ice for YRK: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.
	Guelph 6, York 3
	Period #0 Plays

- 6-3 PP GPH [] Mikkel Aagaard (GPH) penalty complete.
- 6-3 PP GPH [] Zach Roberts (GPH) penalty complete.
- 6-3 PP GPH [] End power play for YRK.